1
1
19
C
Y
L
IN
D

OV
Ø 18 ÷ 80 mm - Oval Cylinders
CODIFICATION KEY
1
O V
2
1 Series
4 Bore (mm)
018 = Ø18
025 = Ø25
032 = Ø32
040 = Ø40
2 Type
00 = D.A. Standard version
01 = D.A. Through piston rod
02 = D.A. Hollow through piston rod
3 Version
OV = Ø 18÷80 mm - Oval Cylinders 1 = Stainless steel female piston rod (Ø18÷80)
2 = Chromium-plated steel female piston rod (Ø32÷80)
3 = Stainless steel male piston rod (Ø18÷80)
4 = Chromium-plated steel male piston rod (Ø32÷80)
5 Stroke (mm)
0010 - 0025 - 0040 - 0050 - 0080 - 0100 - 0125 - 0160 - 0200 (Ø18-25)
0010 - 0025 - 0040 - 0050 - 0080 - 0100 - 0125 - 0160 - 0200 - 0250 - 0320 (Ø 32÷80)
2 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 5 0
4 53
050 = Ø50
063 = Ø63
080 = Ø80
D.A. = Double acting
FIXING ELEMENTS AND ACCESSORIES
Ø
Female fork
with clips
18
25
32
40
50
63
80
KF-15020
KF-15032
KF-15032
KF-15040
KF-15050
KF-15050
KF-15050
Articulated
self-lubricating
fork
Fork with axially
mounted
articulated pin
Fork with angle
mounted
articulated pin
Floating joint Male hinge FlangeAngle bracket Cable clamping
for DF sensor
DF sensor and
DHF covering
strip
DF

63 2,30 0,30
80 2,60 0,30
Codification key
Stroke
Bore
0080OV 200 050
Type
Series
SERIES
OV = Oval Cylinders Ø 18 ÷ 80 mm
TYPE
1--- Female rod in stainless steel
2--- Female rod in chromium-plated steel
(excluded Ø 18 - 25 mm)
3--- Male rod in stainless steel
4--- Male rod in chromium-plated steel
(excluded Ø 18 - 25 mm)
-00 D.A.
-01 D.A. through rod
-02 D.A. hollow through rod
BORE
018 - 025 - 032 - 040 - 050 - 063 - 080 mm
STROKE
0010-0025-0040-0050-0080-0100-0125-0160-0200
(Ø 18 ÷ 80 mm)
0250-0320 (Ø 32 ÷ 80 mm)
Nominal tolerance on the stroke
18 ÷ 25 + 1,5/0
32 ÷ 50 + 2/0
63 ÷ 80 + 2,5/0
Cyl Tolerance
Ø mm
66-I
C
yl
in
d
er
s
Double-acting cylinders Ø 18 mm
Double-acting cylinders Ø 18 ÷ 80 mm
Female rod OV100.../OV200...series
Male rod OV300.../OV400...series
stroke
stroke
stroke
Seats for sensor
Seats for sensor stroke
stroke
Cyl. AF AM B BF BG D1 DD DF E1 E2 E3 EE H1 L KF KK LK
Ø min f9 min min H9
18 8 20 6 6 4 M4 4,1 40,5 50,5 16 M5 60 M4 M8 1
25 12 22 16 8 8 4 M4 5,1 52 57 20 M5 62 M5 M10X1,25 2
32 14 22 20 8 8 4 M5 6,2 61 66 24,5 G1/8 4,5 72 M6 M10X1,25 2,5
40 16 24 25 12 12 4 M5 8,2 61,5 67 38 G1/8 9 76 M8 M12X1,25 3
50 20 32 30 14 14 5 M8 10,5 76 81 40 G1/4 9,5 82 M10 M16X1,5 5
63 20 32 30 14 10,5 5 M10 10,5 92 97 50 G1/4 10,5 82 M10 M16X1,5 5
80 20 32 40 15 15 5 M10 10,5 130 60 G1/4 9 106 M10 M16X1,5 5
67-I
C